

Amarillo Power, LLC P.O. Box 3212 Amarillo, Texas 79116 (806) 358-3800 Office

(806) 355-6733 Fax

April 20, 2007

AP# 07-002

10CFR 50.4

ATTN: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Amarillo Power, LLC Administrative Matters in Support of Planned Combined License Application Submittal

Reference: Letter from George R. Chapman (Amarillo Power) to NRC, "Updated Amarillo Power Plans for Submitting Early Site Permit and Combined Operating License Applications," dated March 15, 2007

As stated in the referenced letter, Amarillo Power, LLC plans to submit a Combined Operating License Application (i.e., COLA) for two U.S. Evolutionary Power Reactors (EPRs) in the 4th Quarter of 2008. As part of this plan, Amarillo Power has entered into an agreement with UniStar Nuclear, LLC to assist with the development of our COL Application. Accordingly, Amarillo Power authorizes the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) to share information that is deemed confidential concerning site investigations and licensing issues associated with the planned application with identified UniStar Nuclear personnel.

UniStar Nuclear will serve as our the primary licensing and regulatory point of contact between the NRC and Amarillo Power regarding this project. The currently identified UniStar Nuclear person, for both telecommunications and written correspondence, is George Wrobel. Mr. Wrobel can be contacted at (585) 771-3535 or at his electronic mail address of george.wrobel@constellation.com. Written correspondence should be addressed to George Wrobel, UniStar Nuclear, LLC, 750 E. Pratt Street, 14th Floor, Baltimore, MD 21202. Please continue to send copies of all correspondence to me and Amarillo Power's legal counsel at the address provided in the reference letter.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 806-358-3800

Respectfully

George R. Chapman Chairman of the Board cc: NRC Project Manager, U.S. EPR Combined License Application NRC Project Manager, U.S. EPR Design Certification Application